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Frischholz-Werkstoff

D.CHATLY Wir ibernehmen keine Haftung, Garantie und Gewéhrleistung fiir Miangel und Schaden, die aus unsachgemaBer Verwendung, falscher Montage sowie durch Nichtbeachtung von Montage- und Anwendungshinweisen entstanden sind.

GBUS We accept no liability and give no guarantee for defects, loss or damage that arise from inappropriate or incorrect use, incorrect or faulty assembiy, or failure to comply with assembly and use instructions.
FR.BE,NC Nous déclinons toute responsabilité et toute garantie quant aux défauts et aux résultantd'une | d'un montage incarrect, ainsi que du non-respect des consignes de montage et d'utilisation.
NL Wy zijn niet aansprakelijk en verlenen geen garantie voor gebreken en schade die terug te voeren zijn op ondeskundig gebruik, verkeerde montage en het negeren van montage- en toepassingsinstructles.
13 Non ¢f assumiame alcuna responsabilits né diamo garanzia per difetti e danni dovuti a uso non confi alla inazi aun ggio sbagliato, cosi come alla non osservanza delle indicazioni di montaggio 2 di applicazione.
5 Ne prevzemamo odgovormosti in garancije za napake in 3kode, nastale zaradi neustrezne uporabe, pomanjkijive montaze ter navodil za montaZo in uporabo,
XSHR,BA Ne i iji obveze za $tete nastale ji kaoi idrZavanjem uputa za montaZu | koristenje.
HU Nem véllalunk felelsséget és szavatossagot olyan hibskért és kirokért, amelyek nem vagy nem lelS vagy hibds szerelés, valamint a alkalmazés) Gtmutatdsok figyelmen kivii! hagydsa miatt keletke
BG He noemaxme GTTOBOPHACT 33 A6GEKTH Y1 NOBPEAN, KOUTO €A nopamm L) TREUWEH AT Henp MOHT2X, K2KT0 W NOPAU HECNa3BaHe HA YKAZAHWATA 33 MOHTAX U
CZSK Za vady nebo $kody vzniklé v hodného nebo poutiti, nebo chybné montaze a nedodrzeni pokynil k monté#i a pousiti nep Zadné i kua ji Z4dné zaruZni pin&ni.
SE Vi Bvertar Inget ansvar och garantiansprdk for fel och skador som har uppst3tt genom felaktig anvandning, fefaktig ing, samt genom att i och anvind; isningar inte beaktas.
RO Nu ne asuméim nicio rispundere pentru lipsurile §i deteriorérile care sunt cauzate de utilizarea neconforma, montajul defectuos, precum §i din cauza nerespectérii indicatiilor de montaj 5l de utilizare.
ES No se asume ninguna responsailidad o garantia por los defectos defectos y dafios provacados por un uso inadecuado, por un montaje deficiente o por el incumplimiento de las instrucciones de montaje y aplicacion.
I Materialnummer Montageanleitungen

AA002.3323 M2262
59226.7470 MZ110
MZ112
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D CH AT U LU und von Kindem
GB US Keep small paris and plastic film out of the reach of chikiren!
FR BE NC Tenir les petites piéces et les films plastiques hors de la portées des enfants!
NL Houd de ideine onderdelen en de plastic folie uit de buurt von kinderen!
T Tenere i i di plecole di foni e le peflicole di plastica fuori dalla portata del bambinit
st Majhnih delov in embalaZne folijs pri montaZi pohi3tva hranite izven dosega otrok!
XS HR BA Male dijelove i foliju za pak je prilikom ja driite dalje od djece
HU kbzben a kis ésa & folidk gy ktdl tavol
BG Rpebhn AeTalinu ¥ onakaBLuHK ONKa Aa ce ALPHAT Aaned OT Aela NPY MOHTXA Ha MeGenuTel
CZ SK P montaZi ndbytku uchovévejte drobné dily a obalové fblie z dasahu dati!
PT pegas peq ep de de cri
RO Tineli departe de copii piesele micl i folla de ambalat [a montarea mobilell
ES |Durante el montaje, mantenga alejados de los nifios las piezas pequefias y el material plastico de embalajel
D CH AT LI LU Mb5belmontage muss auf ebenem L erfolgen. Bei immer geei iat
GB Us Furniture must be assembled on a flat surface, For assembly to the wall only use suitable fixing materials,
FR BE NC Le meuble doit Sire monté sur une surface plane. Pour le montage mural, ufilisez des accesseires de ﬁxahon adapté au type de mur.
NL De meubels dienen ab een viakke te worden Voor moeten gi i worden gebruikt.
T U montage del moblll deve avvenire su un fonde pianc. Per & montaggio si prega di utilizzare solo matenali adatti.
sl Pohistve Je treba montiratl na ravnl podlagi. Pri stenski monta?i vedno uperabite pritrdiiven] maierlel
XS HR BA Namjestaj se mora montirati na ravnoj podlozi, Kod montaZe na zid uvijek koristite ijal za pritwé
HU A butorszerelést sik felileten kell végezni. Falra szereléshez mindig megfeleld régzitéanysgot kell hasznalni.
BG Ha fpace Ha paBHa OCHOBA. FIPH CTEHEH MOHTEX BUHATM A C8
CZ SK Mont&Z nabytku provadéjte na rovném podidadu, P montaZi na sténu pouZivelte vidy vhadny plipeviiovacl mmenﬂl
PT A montagem precisa de ser realizada sobre uma superficie plana. Use sempre material de fixagho adequado para montagens em paredes.
RO Montarea mobilei trebuie s& se realizeze pe o pardasealé dreapt. La montarea la perete utilizati intotdeauna material de fixare adecvat.
ES El montaje debe sobre una En el montaje mural emplee siempre ! material de fijacion adecuado.
D CH AT LI LU Bitle Sie die i Halten Sie immer die angegebene Wattzahi ein. Verhindern Sie einen Hitzestau.
GB US Please observe the assembly instructions. Do not excead the max. given wattage. Ensure that the heat is not allowed to build up.
FR BE NC Veuillez respecier la notice de R i te nombre des watts maximal. Veillez a éviter toute accumulation de chaleur.
NL Lees a.u.b. de montagehandleiding door. Houd u beslist aan het max. opgegeven wattage. Zorg ervoor dat geen hittestuwing onstaat.
IT Attenersi alla istruzioni di montaggio. Rispettarsi ngomsamenls it numero di wait max. indicato. Assicurarsi che non si verifichi un accumolo di calore,
S| L 2a Vedno up 1) Stevilo vatov. Prepre&ite zastoj vrodine.
XS HR BA Obrame mollmo Vas pozor na uputu za Zu. Uvijek se prid Ji denag broja vati. Izbjegavajte zastoj vruéine.
HU Vegye figyelembe a szerelési iitmutatét. Mindig tartsa be a 4 dély meg a 6d4:
BG Mons, nog 33 MOHTax. C BUHAMM pavoBe. V3bareaite akymynmupaye Ha TORNKHA.
CZ SK DodrZujte prosim névod k montéil VZdy dodr2ujte uvedenou hodnotu vykonu (watt). Zabrénite tak prehfivani.
PT Par favor observe o manual de montagem. Respelte sempre a energia em wats Evite uma de calor,
RO pectal) fiunile de montaj. pectali | de wati impus. Evitafi acumularea de céldura,
ES Le rog. que {enga pi las i i de montaje. Respete siempre el niimero indi de valios. Evite la acumulacién de calor,
D CH AT LI LU Halten Sie die max. i der ile ein. Details siehe i und www.
GB US Comply with the max. permissible loads. For details, please refer to the assembly Instructions or find at www.rauchmoebel.com/load.
FR BE NC Respectez les valeurs de charge max. admissibles des parties de meubles. Pour plus de détails, cf. la notice de ot www. bel, Aoad.
NL Houd de i van de aan, Voor details jjzen wij naar de iding en www.
IT Rlspatlars fa ponau: max. permassa degli elementi del mobile. Per detiagli si vedano le istruzioni di montaggio e si vada al sito www.rauchmosebel.comfoad.
8l P ) J) itev delov pohitva. Podrobnosti najdete v navodilih za in na www.
XS HR BA e se maks Di i p Detalje vidi u uputi za Zu 1 pod www. fload.
HU Tarlsa be a biitorelemek max. lési éltékeit‘ A | lisd a tési o €3 a www, l fload cimen.
BG CnaspafiTe MaKe. ACNYCTHMUTE CTOAHOGTU HA HATOBapBAaHe Ha MeGenuTe, 3a nogp BuXK p 32 MOHTaK ¥ www rauchmoebel.comfoad,
CZ SK DodrZuite max. pfipustné hodnoty zatiZenl nabytkovych ditd. Podrobnosti viz ndvod k monté2i a www.rauchmoebel.com/oad.
PT Respeite os valores de carga max. permitidos dos componentes dos méveis. Consutte detathes no manual de € em www. h bel.
RO Respectati valorile de solicitare mex. admise pentru corpurile de mobilier. Pentru detalii consultafi instructiuniie de montaj §i adresa de intemet www.rauchmoebel.com/fload.
ES Respete los valores méximos de carga admisibles para las piezas de los muebles. Consulte los detalles en las instrucciones de montaje y en www.rauchmoebel.com/oad.
D CH AT U LU Zur Mibelreinigung ein mit Wasser i inigte Fldchen immer trockenreiben!
GB US To ciean the furniture only use a water dampened lint-free cotton cloth. Once cleaned, aiways wipe the surfaces dry.
FR BE NC Utilisez un chiffon en coton non peluoheux humldnié avec de l'eau pour nettoyer les Séchez i les en les froftant !
NL Gebruik een met water i doek om de bels te reinipen. Wrijf gereinigde opperviakken sitijd droog!
IT Per pulire il mobile utilizzare un panno di calnne inumidito d’acqua e che non perde pelucchi. Asciugare sempre le superfici che si sono pulite!
L] Za &iS&enje pohistva uporabljajte viaZno bombaZno krpo, ki ne pu3&a viaken. O%is%ene povriine vedno obrisite do suhega!
XS HR BA Za c‘.lgcen]e namjestaja koristite sa vodom naviaZenu pamugnu krpu koja ne ispusta viakna. OZi5¢ene povriine uvijek obrisite suhom krpom!
HU vizzel b nem dét hasznéfjon. A meglisztitatt feldleteket mindig tordlje szérazral
BG 3a Ha 7 ceoga, ycKala BnakHa yHa Kbpna. M p W BUKAMM A3 CB W3TPUBAT [0 CyXo!
€Z sK K &igténi nébytku p Ji inény hadr jicl vidkna, ¥ ve vodé, Vytisténé plochy vidy utfets do suchat
PT Para limpar os méveis, use um pano de algodo que n3o largue pelo, humedecido com dgua. Seque sempre bem as superficies impas com um panol
RO Pentru curi{area mobilei utilizati o laveli din bumbac férd scame umezits cu apé. Suprafefele curifate se gterg Intoldeauna pana se usucél
www.rauchmoebel.delpflage ES Emplee un pafia de algodén humedecido con agua y libre de pelusa para la limpieza de los muebles. [Seque siempre fas superficies que ha limpiado!
www.rauchmoebel.com/care
RU LV LT GE MK www.rauchmoebel.de/gbhw E
31y uHopMayuio Ha APYTHX ASLIKEX Bbl HAlgeTe NO agpecy Ha apyrv jasnum, osue nH Aa ™1 HajgeTe Ha .
GR CY PL
Autég 1ig mAnpogopitg 8a Tig Bptite kal of GANeg YADaOES EBW Tei je sa w dalszych na sironie
TR SE DK

Bu bilglere diger dillerde buradan ulasabilirssiniz Dessa information ett annat sprak finns pa Disse oplysninger findes pa flere sprog under
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